The Moore College Ordinance Amendment Ordinance 1967

## No. 30, 1967.

AN ORDINANCE to amend "The Moore Theological College Ordinance of 1919".

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the constitution of the Moore Theological College Committee by making provision for the Honorary Treasurer to be a member thereof NOW the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney in the name and place of the said Synod HEREBY ORDAINS AND RULES as follows:-

1. "The Moore Theological College Ordinance of 1919" is amended by the addition at the end of clause 3 of the following sub-clause:-

"(f) The Honorary Treasurer who shall be elected every three years by the said Committee and shall be eligible for re-election."

2. This ordinance may be cited as "The Moore College Ordinance Amendment Ordinance 1987".

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

## H. G. S. BEGBIE,

Deputy Chairman of Committees.

I certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on the 25th day of September, 1967.

W. L. J. HUTCHISON,

Secretary.

I assent to this Ordinance.

## MARCUS' LOANE,

Archbishop of Sydney.

25/9/1967.

ł